OP \$515.00 7702205

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM543611

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS AGENT		10/01/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PEROXYCHEM LLC
Street Address:	2005 MARKET STREET
City:	PHILADELPHIA
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19103
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77022057	BLITZ
Serial Number:	77022073	CLARITY
Serial Number:	74425338	DARAMEND
Serial Number:	75618353	DUROX
Serial Number:	78323688	EHC
Serial Number:	86299140	ISGS
Serial Number:	78490463	KLOZUR
Serial Number:	86244955	METAFIX
Serial Number:	75599639	OXYPURE
Serial Number:	77075417	PERADIGM
Serial Number:	74142846	PERMEOX
Serial Number:	86332697	PEROXYCHEM
Serial Number:	86168607	PEROXYCHEM
Serial Number:	75001723	QUALITAINER
Serial Number:	75001722	QUALITAINER
Serial Number:	77022069	SPECTRUM
Serial Number:	73834768	
Serial Number:	73661154	SUPER D
Serial Number:	78265909	TERRAMEND
		TRADEMARK

900517791 REEL: 006762 FRAME: 0158

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74222951	VIGOROX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044448847

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-343-2000

Email: KSALTRICK@MCGUIREWOODS.COM

Correspondent Name: MCGUIREWOODS LLP
Address Line 1: 201 N. TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: ATTENTION: R.CHAFFIN, ESQ.

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA CHAFFIN
SIGNATURE:	/S/ REBECCA CHAFFIN
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2019

Total Attachments: 10

source=BOA PeroxyChem - Trademark Release (2019)#page1.tif source=BOA PeroxyChem - Trademark Release (2019)#page2.tif source=BOA PeroxyChem - Trademark Release (2019)#page3.tif source=BOA PeroxyChem - Trademark Release (2019)#page4.tif source=BOA PeroxyChem - Trademark Release (2019)#page5.tif source=BOA PeroxyChem - Trademark Release (2019)#page6.tif source=BOA PeroxyChem - Trademark Release (2019)#page7.tif source=BOA PeroxyChem - Trademark Release (2019)#page8.tif source=BOA PeroxyChem - Trademark Release (2019)#page9.tif source=BOA PeroxyChem - Trademark Release (2019)#page9.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of October 1, 2019, is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent with offices located at 135 S. LaSalle Street, IL4-135-09-6, Chicago, IL 60603 (the "Agent"), in favor of PEROXYCHEM LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices located at 2005 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103 ("Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Agent are parties to that certain Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of October 21, 2015 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in which the Grantor delivered to the Agent a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Notice") for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule I (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral") to the Agent for the ratable benefit of itself and the Secured Parties, and pursuant to the Notice, the Grantor confirmed its grant of security interest in and lien upon the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Notice was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 21, 2015 at Reel 5650 / Frame 0192; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor desires that the Agent terminate and release its lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent agrees as follows:

- **SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement or the Notice, as applicable.
- **SECTION 2**. <u>Termination and Release</u>. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, its continuing lien on and continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and reassigns and transfers to the Grantor all right, title and interest that the Agent may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral.
- **SECTION 3**. <u>Recordation</u>. The Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor (or its designee), or the Grantor's (or its designee's) authorized representative, to record this Release with the USPTO. Agent hereby further authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.
- **SECTION 4**. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute and deliver to the Grantor any further documents and to do such other acts that the Grantor (or its

agents or designees) reasonably request, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, in order to confirm this Release and the Grantor's right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral.

SECTION 5. <u>Applicable Law</u>. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

SECTION 6. Counterparts. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all such separate counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same instrument. In proving this Release in any judicial proceedings, it shall not be necessary to produce or account for more than one such counterpart signed by the party against whom such enforcement is sought. Any signatures delivered by a party by fax transmission or by e-mail transmission shall be deemed an original signature hereto.

[Signature page follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as

Administrative Agent

Name: Richard R. Powell

Title: Senior Vice President

China P.R	China P.R.	China 만.코.	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Brazil	Brazil	Brazil	Brazil	Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	ARIPO.					
KLOZUR	男	DUROX	DARAMEND	CLARITY	CLARITY	ADVENTUS	VIGOROX	TERRAMEND	PEROXYCHEM	PERMEOX	PERADIGM	METAFIX	EHC	DARAMEND	PEROXYCHEM	PEROXYCHEM	PEROXYCHEM	PEROXYCHEM	PEROXYCHEM	PEROXYCHEM	要	DARAMEND	ADVENTUS		
REGISTERED	FLED		REGISTERED	FILED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	FILED	REGISTERED	FILED	FEED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	FILED	FILED	FILED	FILED	FILED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	
12182837	12182838	10502674	12182839	10502663	9228985	12182840	1539715	1095794	1660285	676887	1632220	1673842	1177072	0728662	907305610	907305652	907305636	907305598	1601679	1610580	977357	1241590	1191020	3201400337	
02/21/2013	02/21/2013	02/17/2012	02/21/2013	02/17/2012	03/18/2011	02/21/2013	08/15/2011	03/13/2001	01/20/2014	02/28/1991	06/21/2013	04/07/2014	05/09/2003	05/10/1993	02/06/2014	02/06/2014	02/06/2014	02/06/2014	01/20/2014	03/11/2014	11/06/2003	05/21/2008	08/03/2007	01/30/2014	
12182837			12182839		9228985	12182840	TMA884359	685737		403037			663181	428400						1610580	977357	1241590	1191020	78270	
08/07/2014			08/07/2014		05/07/2012	08/07/2014	08/19/2014	04/11/2007		09/25/1992			04/24/2006	06/03/1994						09/18/2014	11/06/2003	05/21/2008	08/03/2007	07/31/2014	200 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 1
08/06/2024			08/06/2024		05/06/2022	08/06/2024	08/19/2029	04/11/2022		09/25/2022			04/24/2021	06/03/2024					01/20/2024	03/11/2024	11/06/2023	05/21/2018	08/03/2017	01/30/2024	
142855.00154	142855.00148	142855.00115	142855.00142	142855.00110	142855.00111	142855 00136	142855.00129	142855 00173	142855.00192	142855.00167	142855.00161	142855.0232	142855.00147	142855.00141	142855.00220	142855.00222	142855.00221	142855.00191	142855.00190	142855.00251	142855.00146	142855 00140	142855.00135	142855 00207-A	

121416485

Colombia	China P.R.	China P.R.	(;	China ซ	China P.R.	China P.R.		China v R	() 2 2	China ロス	China P.R.	Cillia n.A.		China P.R.	China P.R.	China P.R.	China P.R.		China P.R.	China P.R.	
PEROXYCHEM	VIGOROX	VIGOROX	(SIMPLIFIED CHINESE) (Class 42)	(Class 40)	PEROXYCHEM (SIMPLIFIED CHINESE)	PEROXYCHEM (SIMPLIFIED CHINESE) (Class 39)	(Class 1)	(SIMPLIFIED CHINESE)	(Class 42)	MHHCAXCRHG	PEROXYCHEM (Class 40)	(Class 39)	(Class 1)	PEROXYCHEM	PERMEOX	PERADIGM	PERADIGM	(Metafix in Chinese letters)	METAFIX	METAFIX	
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED		- III III	I FILED	- FILED		- FLED]]]]]]	I FILED	- קרונים		- FILED	FILED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED		FILED	FILED	
14023148	10508869	9228954	-	14007118	14007116	14007114		1400/112		14007119	14007117	14007113	11007115	14007113	20150000036894	10502670	9228984		15151846	15151833	
02/04/2014	02/20/2012	03/18/2011		02/10/2014	02/10/2014	02/10/2014		02/10/2014	01: 01: C: -	02/10/2014	02/10/2014	02/10/2014	03/10/3011	02/10/2014	03/23/2015	02/17/2012	03/18/2011		08/14/2014	08/14/2014	
494675	10508869	9228954														10502670	9228984				
08/25/2014 08/25/2024	03/28/2015 03/27/2025	04/28/2014 04/27/2024														06/21/2013 06/20/2023	03/28/2012 03/27/2022				
142855 00195	142855.00131	142855.00130		142855 00258	142855 00257	142855.00256		142855 00194		142855 00253	142855.00254	142000.00200	140855 00055	142855,00193	142855.00168.1	142855 00163	142855.00162		142855.00240	142855,00239	

Costa Rica Costa Rica	Trademark Costa Rica	Trademark Community	Community	Community Trademark	Community Trademark	Community Trademark	Trademark	Trademark	Community Trademark	Community Trademark	Community Trademark	Trademark	Trademark	Trademark	Trademark	Community	Community Trademark	
PEROXYCHEM PEROXYCHEM	PEROXYCHEM	VIGOROX	PEROXYCHEM	PERLOXI PLUS	PERADIGM	OHP	(Subscript 9)	METATIX	EHO.	DUROX	CLARITY	ACSOLF) () () () () () () () () () () () () () () (> CT ACA	ACBAFOS	AMBIROX	ADVENTUS	
	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED		REGISTERED	אם של האם כי מיים אם כי			REGISTERED								
2014-1507 2014-1508	2014-1506	009821315	012523619	5586474	009821588	3590941	-1004400	U12826351	003532538	9821463	9821182	0303210	0000007	1210400	7276705	1981668	007067028	
	02/21/2014 23	03/18/2011 009821315	01/22/2014 012523619	12/26/2006 5586474	03/18/2011 00		05/07/2015		4		03/18/2011 00		04/23/2010 96					
236051 236050	236049	19821315	2523619	86474	009821588	90941	11004430	U12825351	003532538	121463	009821182	0170000	9000007 9666776	0050857	7276405	222401	007067028	
	05/27/2014	08/29/2011	06/19/2014	06/05/2010 12/31/2016	08/29/2011		07/30/2013			01/22/2014 03/31/2021	09/27/2014							
05/27/2024 05/27/2024	05/27/2024	03/31/2021	01/31/2024	12/31/2016	03/31/2021	12/31/2023	03/31/2023	04/30/2024	11/30/2023	03/31/2021	03/31/2021	OBIO2018	04/30/2020	010202020	10/31/2018	03/31/2020	07/31/2018	
142855 00248 142855 00249	142855.00197	142855 00132	142855.00196	142855.00181	142855.00164	142855.00180	142000.00108	142855,0233	142855.00152	142855 00116	142855.00112	142000.00178	142000.00170	142000 00177	142835.00176	142855.00175	142855.00137	
						. www.cooddddio			*************				wwwu.coccccccc	TP	۸DE	: N/ A	DΚ	

Schedule 1 - Page 4

Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Malaysia	Malaysia	Malaysia	Malaysia	Japan	India				Hong Kong	Ghana	Germany	Germany	Germany	Egypt	Egypt	Egypt	Egypt	Costa Rica							
OXYPURE	HRS	AV DEFENSE	PEROXYCHEM	PEROXYCHEM	PEROXYCHEM	PEROXYCHEM	PEROXYCHEM	PEROXYCHEM	(TRADITIONAL CHINESE)	PEROXYCHEM	(SIMPLIFIED	PEROXYCHEM	PEROXYCHEM	PERMEOX	KLOZUR	THO C	DARAMEND	ADVENTUS	PEROXYCHEM	VIGOROX	PERADIGM	CLARITY	PEROXYCHEM	PEROXYCHEM	PEROXYCHEM	PEROXYCHEM	PEROXYCHEM	
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	FILED	REGISTERED	FILED				REGISTERED	FILED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	FILED	FILED	TED	FILED	REGISTERED							
1108445	546256	987533	2014051170	2014051172	2014051163	2014051177	2014-11406	2668689				302892277	302876699	302526336	302526345	302526372	302526363	302526354	00247-50/2014	302010016415805	302010016413105	3020100164123	298346	298345	298344	298343	2014-1509	
07/30/2010 1174150	05/05/2002 762557	02/04/2009 1091647	01/28/2014 2014	01/28/2014 2014	01/28/2014 2014	01/28/2014	02/17/2014 5761620	01/29/2014				02/12/2014 3028	01/23/2014 3028	02/20/2013 3025	02/20/2013 3025	02/20/2013 3025	02/20/2013 3025	02/20/2013 3025	02/03/2014	03/17/2010 3020	03/17/2010 DE30	03/17/2010 3020	02/10/2014	02/10/2014	02/10/2014	02/10/2014	02/21/2014 236048	
150	57	647	2014051170	2014051172	2014051163		620					302892277	302876699	302526336	302526345	302526372	302526363	302526354		3020100164158	DE3020100164131	3020100164123					48	
08/17/2010	05/08/2002	03/24/2009	01/28/2014	01/28/2014	01/28/2014		05/01/2015					02/12/2014	01/23/2014	02/20/2013	02/20/2013	02/20/2013	02/20/2013	02/20/2013		11/22/2010	01/10/2011	11/22/2010					05/27/2014	
07/30/2020	05/08/2022	02/04/2019	01/28/2024	01/28/2024	01/28/2024		05/01/2025					02/11/2024	01/22/2024	02/19/2023	02/19/2023	02/19/2023	02/19/2023	02/19/2023	02/03/2024	03/31/2020	03/31/2020	03/31/2020					05/27/2024	
142855.00122	142855.00120	142855.00107	142855.00227	142855.00226	142855.00205	142855.00228	142855.00204	142855.00202				142855.00201	142855.00200	142855.00169	142855.00155	142855.00149	142855.00143	142855.00138	142855.00199	142855.00133	142855.00165	142855.00113	142855.00225	142855.00224	142855.00223	142855.00198	142855,00250	
8888888																					•	TP	ΛГ) – I	····	DL	***** % [

Taiwan	Taiwan	Taiwan	Taiwan	Switzerland	Spain	Singapore	Saudi Arabia	Saudi Arabia	Saudi Arabia	Saudi Arabia	Philippines		O.A.P.I	Morocco	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico								
KLOZUR	野の	DARAMEND	ADVENTUS		SOILFIX	SILFLOC	OXYPURE	OHP	OHP	X-LINX	BIOPER	AOCOSM	PEROXYCHEM	PEROXYCHEM	PEROXYCHEM	PEROXYCHEM	PEROXYCHEM	PEROXYCHEM	(COVERING SENEGAL) PEROXYCHEM	OAPI	OXYPURE	PEROXYCHEM	PEROXYCHEM	PEROXYCHEM	
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	FILED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED		REGISTERED	FILED	FILED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	
102009065	102009063	102009061	102009059	51077/2014	2827542	2770283	2597304	2230397	2230398	2845997	1657290	1657294	T1401137C	1435010278	1435010280	1435010279	1435010281	4-2014-001247		3201400336	152149	1452557	1452555	1452556	
02/20/2013	02/20/2013	02/20/2013	02/20/2013	06/10/2014	05/12/2008	05/04/2007	05/19/2004	04/28/1999	04/28/1999	10/02/2008	09/23/1991	09/23/1991	01/24/2014	03/29/2014	03/29/2014	03/29/2014	03/29/2014	01/30/2014		01/30/2014		01/30/2014	01/30/2014	01/30/2014	
1593084	1593083	1593082	1616753	661543	2827542	2770283	2597304	2230397	2230398	2845997	1657290	1657294		1435010278	1435010280	1435010279	1435010281	4-2014-001247		78269	152149		1545755	1461838	
08/16/2013 0	08/16/2013 0	08/16/2013 0	01/01/2014 1:	07/23/2014 0	05/12/2008 0	05/04/2007 0	12/01/2004 0	04/28/1999 0	04/28/1999 0	10/02/2008 1	09/23/1991 0	09/23/1991 0	0	10/24/2014 1:	10/24/2014 1	10/24/2014 1	10/24/2014 1:	10/16/2014 1		07/31/2014 0			06/10/2015 0	06/13/2014 0	
08/15/2023	08/15/2023	08/15/2023	12/31/2023	06/10/2024	05/12/2018	05/04/2017	05/19/2024	04/28/2019	04/28/2019	10/02/2018	09/23/2021	09/23/2021	01/24/2024	12/10/2023	12/10/2023	12/10/2023	12/10/2023	10/16/2024		01/30/2024			01/30/2024	01/30/2024	
142855.00156	142855.00150	142855.00144	142855.00139	142855 00211	142855.00189	142855.00188	142855.00187	142855.00186	142855.00185	142855.00184	142855.00183	142855.00182	142855.00210	142855.00209	142855.00261	142855.00260	142855.00262	142855.00208		142855.00207	142855.00219	142855.00229	142855.00231	142855.00230	

United States	United States	United States	States	United	United States	United States	United States	States	States	United	States	: : : :: : :	Tunisia	Thailand	Thailand	Thailand		Taiwan		Taiwan	Taiwan	Taiwan	Taiwan	
PERADIGM	OXYPURE	METATIX		KLOZUR	ISGS	THC.	DURUX	DOLLAR MILINE	7^0^ \ \n\\	CLARITY	BLIIZ		PEROXYCHEM	PEROXYCHEM	PEROXYCHEM	DUROX (Roman/Thai)	CHINESE)	PEROXYCHEM	(SIMPLIFIED CHINESE)	PEROXYCHEM	PEROXYCHEM	PEROXYCHEM	PERMEOX	
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	XTGIV TEXTE		REGISTERED	FILED	XTGIZ TXTU	スたらびしたスたし	ון מוסים באבט באבט בואבט	ロロンでものロフ	REGISTERED	XIIGIV IIIXIIU) - i	EEED	FILED	FILED	REGISTERED		REGISTERED		REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	
77/075417	75/599639	86/244955) ; ; ; ;	78/490463	86/299140	78/323688	/5/618353	17/72000	7 <i>4/4</i> 0π000	77/022073	///02205/		TN/E/2014/00104	925460	925459	882937		103007943		103007944	104880172	104880171	102009066	
01/03/2007	12/04/1998	04/0//2014)	09/28/2004	06/03/2014	11/05/2003		20111111222	00/47/4000	10/16/2006	9007/91/01		4 02/04/2014	02/04/2014	02/04/2014	02/26/2013		02/14/2014		02/14/2014	02/06/2014	02/06/2014	02/20/2013	
3904575	2370221	4,804,933		3143230		3351925	2311/1/	2100007	240004	3392422	3392420))))				TM391677		1664611		1664612	1715866	1715866	1636561	
01/11/2011	07/25/2000			09/12/2006		12/11/2007 12/11/2017	01/25/2000 01/25/2020	21070771887	40/07/1007	03/04/2008	U3/U4/ZUU8))))				02/26/2013 02/25/2023		09/01/2014		09/01/2014	07/01/2015	07/01/2015	04/16/2014	77 77 87 87 87 87
01/11/2021	07/25/2020	6202/10/60		09/12/2016		12/11/201/	01/25/2020	10/01/2011	40/07/3047	03/04/2018	U3/U4/ZU18		02/04/2024	02/03/2024	02/03/2024	02/25/2023		08/31/2024		08/31/2024	06/30/2025	06/30/2025	04/15/2024	
142855.00166	142855.00123	142855.00102		142855.00157	142855.00234	142855.00151	142855.00118	172000.00170	4 4 4 3 0 n n 0 0 4 4 n	142855.00114	142855.00109		142855 00216	142855.00235	142855.00215	142855.00117		142855.00214		142855 00213	142855.00270	142855.00212	142855.00170	

Vietnam	United States	States	l Inited	States	United															
PEROXYCHEM	VIGOROX				SUPER D	Logo	STARBURST		SPECTRUM		QUALITAINER		QUALITAINER		PEROXYCHEM		PEROXYCHEM		PERMEOX	
FILED	REGISTERED				REGISTERED		FLED		REGISTERED											
4-2014-01991	74/222951		78/265909		73/661154		73/834768		77/022069		75/001722		75/001723		86/168607		86/332697		74/142846	
01/24/2014	11/15/1991		06/23/2003		05/15/1987		10/30/1989		10/16/2006		10/04/1995		10/04/1995		01/17/2014		07/09/2014		02/27/1991	
	1945951		3051533		1477253		1604236		3392421		2175304		2161190		4661255				1705721	
	01/02/1996		01/24/2006		02/23/1988		07/03/1990		03/04/2008		07/21/1998		06/02/1998		12/23/2014				08/04/1992	
	01/02/2016	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	01/24/2016		02/23/2018		07/03/2020		03/04/2018		07/21/2018		06/02/2018		12/23/2024				08/04/2022	
142855.00218	142855.00134		142855 00174		142855.00128		142855.00127		142855.00126		142855.00125		142855.00124		142855.00217		142855.00241		142855.00171	

RECORDED: 10/02/2019